RESOLUTION NO.
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado approved the Modified Last Best and Final
Offer to Operating Engineers Local No. 3, representing those employees in the Probation bargaining unit, on
September 22, 2009, and

WHEREAS, the Modified Last Best and Final Offer approved by the Board of Supervisors on September 22,
2009, contained errors in Article 1, Article 6 Section 1, and Article 10, Section 1, and

WHEREAS, said errors significantly alter the intent of the Modified Last Best and Final Offer, and

WHEREAS, Article 1 has been modified to include two side letters that do not expire until after the MLBF
offer as attached and incorporated herein, and

WHEREAS, Article 6, Section 1, has been changed to delete paragraphs A and B, as reflected on the amended
Modified Last Best and Final Offer as attached and incorporated herein, and

WHEREAS, Article 10, Section 1, Paragraph B.3 has been updated to read Juvenile Hall Deputy Probation
Ceunseler Officer I/Il — Institutions as attached and incorporated herein, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado
approve and adopt and authorize the Chair to sign this Resolution to amend Resolution 211-2009 to change the
Modified Last Best and Final Offer of September 22, 2009 as imposed for the wages, hours, and other terms
and conditions of employment covering the Operating Engineers, Local No. 3, representing employees in the
Probation bargaining unit, effective upon ratification of the Board November 3, 2009, to read as set forth in
attached Modified Last Best and Final Offer as attached and incorporated herein.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the 3™ day of November, 2009, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes:
Attest: Noes:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Absent :
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
By:
Deputy Clerk Chairman, Board of Supervisors

I CERTIFY THAT:
THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.

Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State of
California.

By: Date:
Deputy Clerk

09-1143.B1.1





